900648588 10/08/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM679911

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900643813	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RPH PHARMACEUTICALS AB		08/23/2021	Aktiebolag: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SERB SA
Street Address:	Avenue Louise 480
City:	1050 Brussels
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Entity Type:	Société Anonyme: BELGIUM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2826497	THYROSAFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026590441

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026598225

Email: trademarks@alprinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: M. Scott Alprin

Address Line 1: 5 Pinehurst Circle, N.W. Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20015

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0086202

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: M. Scott Alprin

Address Line 1: 5 Pinehurst Circle, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20015

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Asha E. Velay
SIGNATURE:	/Asha E. Velay/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2021

TRADEMARK 900648588 REEL: 007465 FRAME: 0561

Total Attachments: 7

source=Assignment from to RPH PHARMACEUTICALS AB to SERB SA - Cvr Sheet - 8-25-21#page1.tif source=Assignment from to RPH PHARMACEUTICALS AB to SERB SA - Cvr Sheet - 8-25-21#page2.tif source=Assignment from to RPH PHARMACEUTICALS AB to SERB SA - Cvr Sheet - 8-25-21#page3.tif source=Assignment from to RPH PHARMACEUTICALS AB to SERB SA - Cvr Sheet2 (correction) - 9-16-21#page1.tif

source=Assignment from to RPH PHARMACEUTICALS AB to SERB SA - Cvr Sheet2 (correction) - 9-16-21#page2.tif

source=Assignment from to RPH PHARMACEUTICALS AB to SERB SA - Correction (initialed)#page1.tif source=Assignment from to RPH PHARMACEUTICALS AB to SERB SA - This is the Best Available Copy#page1.tif

Validate

All data entered on the previous screens are displayed below. Check the data carefully. If you find any errors, go back to the appropriate screen and correct. Otherwise, select the Go to Payment screen button to proceed.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE

GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RPH PHARMACEUTICALS AB		08/23/2021	Aktiebolag: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SERB SA
Street Address:	Avenue Louise 480
City:	1050 Brussels
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Entity Type:	Société Anonyme: SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2826497	THYROSAFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2026590441

 Phone:
 2026598225

Email: trademarks@alprinlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:	M. Scott Alp	vrin	
Address Line 1:	5 Pinehurst Circle, N.W.		
Address Line 4:	Washington,	D.C. 20015	
DOMESTIC REPRE	SENTATIVE		
Name:	M. Scott Alp	orin	
Address Line 1:	5 Pinehurst Circle, N.W.		
Address Line 4:	Washington, D.C. 20015		
NAME OF SUBMIT	TER:	Asha E. Velay	
Signature:	/Asha E. Velay/		
Date:	Pate: 08/25/2021		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment fr	•	ARMACEUTICALS AB to SERB SA - To Be Signed - Signed#page1.tif	

Fee calculated, according to the USPTO fee table				
Description	Fee code	Fee code amount	Quantity	Fee
Recording trademark assignment, agreement or other paper, first mark per document	8521	40.0	1	40.0
Total			\$40.00	

This U.S. GOVERNMENT System is for recording documents with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

There is no right to privacy in this system. Use of this system constitutes consent to have activities in association with the submission for recordation monitored, recorded, read, copied or captured by authorized personnel. Unauthorized use of this service, which includes providing false or spurious information such as false or improper assignment documents or security agreements, is a misrepresentation to the federal government. Unauthorized use of this system is prohibited and subject to criminal and civil penalties, including all penalties applicable to willful unauthorized access. See 37 C.F.R. 11.18 and 18 U.S.C. 1001. The USPTO reserves the right, at its complete discretion, to change the terms, conditions, and use at any time by posting revised terms, conditions, and use restrictions for this system. It is the user's responsibility to check periodically for any changes USPTO may make to these terms, conditions, and use restrictions. Continued use of this system following the posting of changes to these terms, conditions, and use restrictions means you accept the changes.

By checking this box, you acknowledge your consent to the above statement.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RPH PHARMACEUTICALS AB ("ASSIGNOR"), an Aktiebolag incorporated under the laws of Sweden is the owner of the full right, title and interest in to; and under the following trademark:

TM Reg. No.	Mark	Goods
2826497		[Class 5] Pharmaceutical preparation for the treatment of the thyroid gland

The above-identified trademark and registration therefor shall be referred to hereinafter as "the Registered Trademark and Registration Therefor."

WHEREAS, SERB SA ("ASSIGNEE"), an Société Anonyme incorporated under the laws of Sweden, having an address of Avenue Louise 480, 1050 Brussels, Belgium, is desirous of acquiring the Registered Trademark and Registration Therefor;

In consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer, and convey unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Registered Trademark and Registration Therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Registered Trademark.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests that the U.S. Commissioner for Trademarks record ASSIGNEE as the owner of the above-identified Registration (U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2826497).

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
RPH PHARMACEUTICAL'S AB	SERB SA DocuSigned by:
Name: Chris Hirist	Name: Jérémie Urbain
Title: GENERA MARGER	Title: CEO
Date: 20 A 0 702	
Date: 23 Aug ZOZI	Date: 8/24/2021

This is the Best Available Copy

RECORDED: 09/16/2021